TO EDENTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sufficiently Advanced Technology Corporation | | 03/18/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gather Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 85 Devonshire Street, 3rd Floor | |
| City: | Boston | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02109 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 78569911 | GATHER |
| Serial Number: | 78569922 | GATHER.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: joan.graham@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John L. DuPre' |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /John L. DuPre'/ |
| Date: | 08/30/2005 TRADEMARK |

900031074 REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0551

78569911

CH \$65.

Total Attachments: 3
source=3869Document1#page1.tif
source=3869Document1#page2.tif
source=3869Document1#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUFFICIENTLY ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUFFICIENTLY ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "GATHER INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3855645 8100 050227195 Daniet Smith Hindre

Harrier Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3761524

DATE: 03-22-05

(TUE) 9. 92 05 13:51/87 15:50/NG. 4865777846 P 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUFFICIENTLY ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Sufficiently Advanced Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1): That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Gather Inc.

2): That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

3): That said amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Dalivared 01:51 PM 03/18/2005 FILED 01:51 PM 03/18/2005 SRV 050227195 - 3855645 FILE

USTONICS SUITING

FROM CT WILMINGTON - TEAM S

(TUS) 3 22185 (3 5)/BT. 10 DOWNE AREST77046 F 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to First Araended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 15 day of March, 2005.

-2-

By:

Thomas Gersec President

USIDOCS SO II CASU

RECORDED: 08/30/2005